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APIC
APIC is a club where members can learn 

more about Asian cultures. 
As a club, we strive to cultivate inclusivity, 
celebrate cultures, and empower all Asians 

& Pacific Islanders. We believe that 
diversity lies within all Asian cultures and 

each individual’s experiences. 
As a club, we want to facilitate a positive 

environment in APIC by learning to 
assimilate Asian culture in our everyday 

lives in a western society. 

president 
Princess Pascua

21pascua@stfrancishs.org

vice president
Julie SooHoo

21soohoo@stfrancishs.org

moderators
Mrs. Austin

daustin@stfrancishs.org
Ms. Lee

nlee@stfrancishs.orgshirt design!
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Pacific
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The Black Student Union (BSU) aims to offer 

students in the St. Francis community 

opportunities for both cultural and intellectual 

advancement through educational, social, and 

political programming. BSU hopes to develop 

and maintain an expansive network and 

platform that not only empowers our community 

but also promotes solidarity within and beyond 

the campus of St. Francis Catholic High School.

Moderators:
Ms. Chyrissee Lee, Wellness 
Counselor
clee@stfrancishs.org

Dr. Javier-Watson, Assistant 
Principal
jjavier-watson@stfrancishs.org

Ms. Natalie Allen, St. Francis 
Alumna ‘10
a.natalieallen@gmail.com

Council:
President: Kendra Cobray ‘21
21corbray@stfrancishs.org

Vice President: Jaedyn Alford 
’20
22alford@stfrancishs.org

Previous Activities:
Guest Speakers & Conferences
Community Activism & Martin 
Luther King Jr. March
Mixers with Christian Brothers & 
Jesuit BSU

Meeting Information:
Meetings Twice a Month, Every 
2nd and 4th Friday (Every other 
week) of a Month. 

Black Student Union (BSU)

Print by Destiny 
Darcel, African 
American 
illustrator. 
https://msha.ke/d
estinydarcel/



Chingu Club
President: Izzy Asker
21asker@stfrancishs.org
VP: Bing Bing Burns
22burnsmar@stfrancihss.org
VP: Justine Canio 
22canio@stfrancishs.org
Secretary: Tiffany Nguyen
21nguyen@stfrancishs.org
Moderator: Ms. Bown
mbown@stfrancishs.org

Chingu Club also has a K-pop dance team that performs at talent 
shows, Open Mic Night, recitals, and rallies! If you are interested in joining, please 
take part in the auditions (TBD considering the circumstances that we are in)! Please 
note that being part of this dance team is a HUGE commitment! We will be 
meeting during lunch Mon - Thurs to practice.

Chingu Club Dance Team!

Join our club to learn about different K-pop groups, watch 
K-pop videos, celebrate the release of new songs, take part in 
K-pop dance challenges, and participate in the annual 
International Night Performance! These meetings will occur 
once a month.  



French Club 

We’ll hold meetings once a month where we’ll:

★ Talk about French movies and songs

★ Share French holiday recipes 

★ Practice our speaking and provide tutoring

Come join French Club to dive into French 
pop culture and tradition!

Co-President: Maria Corvacho
21corvachomarrugo@stfrancishs.org

Co-President: Gabriela Ocazionez
21ocazionez@stfrancishs.org

Vice President: Lauren Cannon
21cannon@stfrancishs.org

Moderator: Mme. Picca
fpicca@stfrancishs.org

 

We’ll hold meetings once a month where we’ll:

★ Talk about French movies and songs

★ Share French holiday recipes 

★ Practice our speaking and provide tutoring

mailto:21corvachomarrugo@stfrancishs.org
mailto:21ocazionez@stfrancishs.org
mailto:21cannon@stfrancishs.org
mailto:fpicca@stfrancishs.org


International Women's Cultural Connection Club

● Join us to participate in various 
cultural traditions and crafts that 
represent various parts of the world, 
specifically focusing on celebrating 
women internationally!

■ foreign jewelry making, 
embroidery, and more!

● We will be making donations to the 
Children's Receiving Home of 
Sacramento and St. John's Shelter 
Program for Women!

● Meetings are once a month!

President
Haley Kim

22kimhal@stfrancishs.org

Vice President
Amy Abueg

22abueg@stfrancishs.org

Moderator
Señora Vargas

evargas@stfrancishs.org
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mailto:22kimhal@stfrancishs.org
mailto:22abueg@stfrancishs.org
mailto:evargas@stfrancishs.org


Italian Club
Italian Club is for everyone!
Italian Club is an opportunity for current Italian students 
and students who do not take Italian to further their 
involve themselves in the Italian culture with fun activities 
and field trip opportunities!

★ Activities like Adammo’s Family Night, Christmas Caroling, La Festa 
delle Donne, International Night, kahoots, games, and prizes!

president
Sofia Peoples

21peoples@stfrancishs.org

vice president
Madeline Brown

21brown@stfrancishs.org

moderator
Signora Bertini

rbertini@stfrancishs.org

mailto:21peoples@stfrancishs.org
mailto:21brown@stfrancishs.org
mailto:rbertini@stfrancishs.org


La Familia

Activities like…

★ Bracelet-making for charity
★ Watching/discussion about movies 

inclusive of Latinx actors and culture
★ Presentations to learn more about 

different Latinx countries, cultures, and 
influential people 

★ Recipe sharing 
★ Musica & more!

President: Gaby Ocazionez 
21ocazionez@stfrancishs.o
rg 
Vice President: Elena 
Moorehead
21moorehead@stfrancishs.
org 
Secretary: Mari Vallejo
21vallejo@stfrancishs.org 
Moderator: Sahmed
spoarch@stfrancishs.org

All are welcome to join la Familia & dive in to 
Latinx Culture

mailto:21ocazionez@stfrancishs.org
mailto:21ocazionez@stfrancishs.org
mailto:21moorehead@stfrancishs.org
mailto:21moorehead@stfrancishs.org
mailto:21vallejo@stfrancishs.org


Latin Club

Co-Presidents:                 
Rosmy Alengaden 
(21alengaden@stfrancishs.org)       
Sofia Perez-Lanza 
(23perez-lanza@stfrancishs.org) 

Dr. Brian Briggs 
bbriggs@stfrancishs.org

The purpose of this club 
is the promotion of the 

classics. We will discuss 
upcoming Latin events such 

as Ludi and Latin 
Convention. We’ve got a lot 
more in store for you and 
hope you can join us this 

year!

 We want YOU to join Latin Club!

Ludi 2019

mailto:21alengaden@stfrancishs.org
mailto:23perez-lanza@stfrancishs.org


             MSA (Muslim Student Association)

    An opportunity for Muslims and non- Muslim Troubies to learn more about Islam, 
become stronger in their faith, and have open and informative discussions about 
Islam!                                                   

                                                      Fast for a day, learn how to write your name in Arabic!        

                                                                         Taste foods from different parts of the Islamic Word

                                         

- H

                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                  

President: Safaa Umar, 22umar@stfrancishs.org
Moderator: Mrs. Bown, mbown@stfrancishs.org

mailto:22umar@stfrancishs.org


                      

Bollywood Club
Club Meetings:

We plan to meet once a month 

What We Do:

Watch Indian Movies & taste 
Indian foods from North and 
South India. We learn bollywood 
dances.

Get Dolled up in Indian clothes 
and perform a Bollywood dance 
at international night.

Talk about India’s latest fashion 
trends on the Bollywood runway. 

.

Co Presidents: Ashna Nayak and Aanika Javagal
Moderator: Sra.Vargas
Contact us for any Questions: 
23Nayak@stfrancis.org & 23Javagal@stfrancishs.org

mailto:23Nayak@stfrancis.org
mailto:23Javagal@stfrancishs.org


South Asian Troubies Club
This club's primary goal would be to assure that 

no voice is left unheard and hurt. Additionally, this 
club would function as a safe place where South 

Asian Troubies will be able to nurture and 
understand more about their rich culture and 

heritage. Due to the strong divide and tension in 
South Asia, we feel that this club will be a safe space 
for students of color  to express their concerns and 

voice their opinions on the issues that our 
community faces, both racially and culturally.

- Join us for in-depth discussions about our 
ethnicity and the role it plays in our lives!

- Learn more about South Asian culture!

Co Presidents: 
Safaa Umar 

Manasi Chintalapathi 
Moderator: 
Ms. Bown 

22chintalapathi@stfranci
shs.org

22umar@stfrancishs.org

mailto:22chintalapathi@stfrancishs.org
mailto:22chintalapathi@stfrancishs.org
mailto:22umar@stfrancishs.org


SPANISH CLUBSPANISH CLUB

Co-President: Julia Thomson

21thomson@stfrancishs.org
Co-President: Maria Corvacho

21corvachomarrugo@stfrancishs.org
Vice President: Jennifer Phelan

21phelan@stfrancishs.org
Moderators: 

Sra. Losada y Sra. Vargas

llosada@stfrancishs.org
evargas@stfrancishs.org 

Come join Spanish Club!

We will meet monthly and… 
- Learn about the culture 

of Spanish speaking 
countries

- Learn cultural dances
- Sing karaoke
- Play games
- Practice our speaking 

and conversation skills
- Provide tutoring
- HAVE FUN!!

mailto:21thomson@stfrancishs.org
mailto:21corvachomarrugo@stfrancishs.org
mailto:21phelan@stfrancishs.org
mailto:llosada@stfrancishs.org
mailto:evargas@stfrancishs.org

